## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu.

Subject:- Saturation of migrants under CSS/SS and other programmes/Schemes related to skill development, livelihood and likewise-regarding.

Government Order No: 13-JK(TR) of 2023 Dated: 16.02.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Ms. Nighat Parveen, Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department, as Nodal Officer to coordinate with Relief & Rehabilitation Commissioner (M), J&K for extending the benefits to the Kashmiri Migrants under various beneficiary programmes/schemes.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(G. Prasanna Ramaswamy)IAS,

Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

No.TRPT-Genl0MISC/9/2022-02(143562)

Dated:- 16-02-2023

## Copy to the:-

- Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Relief and Rehabilitation Commissioner(M), J&K.
- 4. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 5. Managing Director, JKRTC, Jammu.
- 6. Director Motor Garages, J&K.
- 7. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 8. Government Order file.

(Manik Singh Rathore)

Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.